23 LC 112 1526

House Resolution 486

By: Representatives Cannon of the 58<sup>th</sup>, Neal of the 79<sup>th</sup>, Sharper of the 177<sup>th</sup>, Kendrick of the 95<sup>th</sup>, and Barnes of the 86<sup>th</sup>

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending MiAsia Symone; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Atlanta native MiAsia Symone is a positive multimedia personality who covers
- 3 sports events, red carpets, movie premieres, awards shows, brand launches, and other events
- 4 relative to entertainment, sports today, and digital industries; and
- 5 WHEREAS, an air talent at Radio One (Hot 107.9), she is taking the entertainment realm by
- 6 storm and working towards her goal of becoming a well-respected media mogul; and
- 7 WHEREAS, she dedicates innumerable hours of her time and energy toward giving back to
- 8 her community, partnering with multiple major brands, and developing her influence in her
- 9 hometown of Atlanta; and
- 10 WHEREAS, MiAsia Symone is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable
- 11 reputation for integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 13 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.

23 LC 112 1526

14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 15 the members of this body recognize and commend MiAsia Symone for her many outstanding
- achievements and extend best wishes for future health, happiness, and success.
- 17 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 18 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 19 MiAsia Symone.